April Spittle Blake 50 Sullivan St, Suite C Warrenton, Virginia 20186

Interactive Financial Advisors 100 Batson Ct, Suite 104 New Lenox, IL 60451

FORM ADV PART 2B BROCHURE SUPPLEMENT

This brochure supplement provides information about April Spittle Blake that supplements the Interactive Financial Adviser's brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please call 630-472-1300 if you did not receive Interactive Financial Adviser's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about April Spittle Blake is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

CRD No: 5917513 IARD No.: 125117 10/24/2024

Table of Contents

Educational Background and Business Experience	1
Disciplinary Information	1
Other Business Activities	1
Additional Compensation	
Supervision	

CRD No: 5917513 IARD No.: 125117 10/24/2024

Educational Background and Business Experience

April Spittle Blake

Year of Birth: 1982

Formal Education after High School:

BA Communication Studies, Bridgewater College, 2004

Business Background for the Previous Five Years

- Interactive Financial Advisors, Investment Advisor Representative, 12/06/12- Present
- Beach & Associates Financial Services, LLC, Owner 12/2021 Present
- Fortune Financial Services, Inc., Registered Representative, 2/2013 Present

Disciplinary Information

In February 2011, April Spittle plead guilty to making and aiding and abetting illegal campaign contributions in 2007 to the campaign of a presidential/senate candidate in the names of others in violation of Title 2, Unites States Codes Section 441(f) and Tile 18, United States Code, Section 2. Mrs. Spittle plead guilty to using her name and credit card to make a campaign contribution, which contribution was reimbursed to her by a corporate entity, participated in raising contributions by a corporation in the names of others to candidate's campaigns as well as delivering reimbursements for such contributions and, participated in backdating letters attempting to disguise such reimbursements. Mrs. Spittle was sentenced to one year unsupervised probation and ordered to pay a fine of \$5,000 and a \$25 special assessment fee.

Other Business Activities

Ms. Blake is the owner of Beach & Associates Financial Services. Ms. Blake receives compensation for these activities above and beyond the fees earned as advisor for Interactive Financial Advisors. The fees you pay our firm for advisory services are separate and distinct from any compensation Ms. Blake earns for employment at Beach Financial and Insurance Professionals.

April Spittle Blake Form ADV Part 2B Brochure Supplement CRD No: 5917513 IARD No.: 125117 10/24/2024

April Blake is a registered representative with Fortune Financial Services, Inc. Fortune Financial Services, Inc. is a diversified financial services company engaged in the sale of specialized investment products. In this capacity, April Blake may recommend securities or insurance products offered by Fortune Financial Services, Inc. as part of your investment portfolio. If clients purchase these products through April Blake, she will receive the customary commissions in his separate capacity as registered representatives of Fortune Financial Services, Inc.

Additionally, April Blake could be eligible to receive incentive awards such as Fortune Financial Services, Inc. may offer. She may also receive 12b-1 fees from mutual funds that pay such fees. The receipt of additional compensation may give April Blake an incentive to recommend investment products based on the compensation received, rather than on your investment needs. Please refer to the Fees and Compensation section and the Client Referrals and Other Compensation section of Interactive Financial Advisors' firm brochure for additional disclosures on this topic.

Additional Compensation

April Spittle Blake is separately licensed as an independent insurance agent. In this capacity, she can effect transactions in insurance products for her clients and earn commissions for these activities. The fees you pay our firm for advisory services are separate and distinct from the commissions earned by April Spittle Blake for insurance related activities. This presents a conflict of interest because Ms. Blake may have an incentive to recommend insurance products to you for the purpose of generating commissions rather than solely based on your needs. However, you are under no obligation, contractually or otherwise, to purchase insurance products through any person affiliated with our firm.

April Spittle Blake does not receive any additional compensation beyond the fee-based compensation she receives through Interactive Financial Advisors and as described above (see "Other Business Activities") in this Brochure Supplement.

Supervision

April Spittle Blake is supervised by Richard L. Peterbok, President and Chief Compliance Officer of the firm. Mr. Peterbok, monitors e-mail communications and reviews personal accounts on a periodic basis. Mr. Peterbok can be reached at 630-472-1300.